desert conservation
PROGRAM

November 30, 2016

TO:  DISTRIBUTION

RE:  DESERT CONSERVATION PROGAM PROJECT COMPLETION NOTIFICATION:
SOUTH LOOP TRAIL RESTORATION
2015-GBI-1530A

The work for the above referenced project has been completed. Please see the attached for all
project related information.

The purpose of the above referenced project was:

The purpose of this project was to restore habitat and improve approximately three
miles of Mount Charleston’s South Loop Trail system in response to damage caused by
the 2013 Carpenter 1 Fire.

The major accomplishment or findings of this project include:

A four-person crew cleared 72 logs from the South Loop Trail corridor, 45 drainage
features were installed, 11 were maintained, and all tread surfaces and backslopes
were reconstructed according to US Forest Service standards. The trail is now open
for public use.

For more information about this project and/or for other Project Reports or Symposium Reports,
please visit our website at: http://www.clarkcountynv.gov/Depts/dcp/Pages/default.aspx

If you have any questions, please contact Stefanie Ferrazzano at (702) 455-6386.

respect, protect and enjoy our desert!
333 North Rancho, Suite 625, Las Vegas, NV 89106 * Phone (702) 455-0374 * Fax (702) 382-4593



Sincerely,

Ve iy Uewrn~

Marci D. Henson
Program Manager

cc.

US Fish and Wildlife Service

Board of County Commissioners (7)

Permittees’ Executive Committee

Permittees’ Process Management Group

Thomas Boldt, Purchasing

Catherine Jorgenson, District Attorney — Civil Division

Desert Conservation Program Community Advisory Committee
Desert Conservation Program Interested Parties List

Multiple Species Habitat Conservation Plan Implementing Agencies
Science Advisor

SNPLMA Office (for SNPLMA projects)

Congressional Office

DCP Staff



DESERT CONSERVATION PROGRAM PROJECT COMPLETION NOTICE

Date of Issuance: 11/30/2016

General Project Information

Project Category

Compliance Category

Project Level

Project Title

Project Number

Contractor

Contractor Person of Contact
Contractor Project Manager

DCP Project Manager

DCP Person of Contact/Contract Manager
Competitive Award or Sole Source
Contract Start Date

Purchase Order Number

Contract End Date

Commissioner & District
Congressional Rep & District

Financial Breakdown

Funding Source
Criginal Contract Amount
Total Change Request Amount

Revised Contract Amount
(Original Award plus Change Requests)

Funds Not Used in Contract
Final Payout Amount

Performance Information

Total Number of Change Requests
Number of Change Requests by Contractor
Number of Change Requests by DCP

Total Number of Deliverables
Number of Deliverables Accepted
Number of Deliverables Rejected
Number of Delinquent Deliverables

Total Number of Milestones
Number of Delinquent Milestones
Number of Milestones Met on Time

Total Number of Invoices Submitted
Number of Rejected Invoices

o0

Conservation
9c-Restoration/Rehabilitation
Level 4

South Loop Trail Restoration
2015-GBI-1530A

Great Basin Institute

Terry Christopher

Elsa Gustavson

Stefanie Ferrazzano
Heather Green

Competitive Award
05/23/2016
4800007475-004
11/22/2016

Larry Brown
Steven Horsford

510 15-17

$19,969.56

0.00

$19,969.56

0.00

$19,969.56
1
1
0
2
2
0
1
10
0
10
2
0



